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FIRST ROUND
July 27th
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Previous Olympic Winners

1896

1900

1904

1908

1912

M. Gravelotte

R. Fonst

R. Fonst

G. Alibert

P. Anspach

France

Cuba

Cuba

France

Belgium

1920

1924

1928

1932

1936

A. Massard

C. Delporte

L.  Gaudin

G. Cornaggia-Medici

F. Riccardi

1948 L. Cantone Italy

France

Belgium

France

Italy

Italy

There were 78 entries from 29 nations and 76 participants from 29 nations
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Krajewski, A
Oliva Haro, A
Kerttula, E
Sákovics, J . . . . . . . . .

Eriksen, A
Henrion, R
Gutiérrez C, G
López Paniagua, E.

Poland . . . . . .

Mexico . . . .
Finland . . . .
Hungary . . . .
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Belgium . . . . .
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Carnera, R
Abdel-Rahman, M.

Mourâo, M
Meraz S., E
Marcondes Amaral,

D
Simonetti, V
Ton That, H
Carpenter, G

Denmark . . . .

Egypt . . . .

Portugal . . . .
Mexico . . . .

Brazil . . . . . .
Argentine . . . . 

Viet Nam . . .

Ireland . . . . .
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Rerrich, B
Jay, A
Pekelman, C
Ryd z, W
Deksbah, J
Chelar u, V.   . . . . . . .
Bertorelli, G
Duffy, P

Hungary . . . .
Gr. Britain
Brazil . . . . . . 

Poland  . . . . . 

U.S.S.R. . .
Rumania. . . .

Venezuela . .
Ireland . . . .
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* = Fought all matches except one. o = Barrage. oo = Barrage interrupted
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Lüchow, M
Maquet, J

Webell, E
Przezdziecki, A. . . 

Brook e, E
Massini, S
Uray, Z
Stanmore, Ch

Denmark ..
Belgium . . . .

U.S.A
Poland  . . . . .

Canada . . . .
Argentine . .
Rumania . . . .

Australia . .

V
5
5

4
3
3
2
1
1

D
1
2

2
4
4
5
6
6

Touches
7

11

12
15

14
16
18
19

*
*

1
1
3
4
5
6
7
8

Lund, I
Dybkaer, R
v. Koss, J
Delaunois G
Mouyal, A
Rettberg, E
Menendez Orue, A.
Udras, I

Australia . .
Denmark . .
Norway . . . .
Belgium . . . .
France . . . .
Argentine . .
Cuba . . . .
U.S.S.R. . . . .
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Pinto, A
Nigon, C
Parfitt, R
Kearney, Th
Soberôn Riveiro, R.
de Paula, W
Zajtshuk, L
Raitio, H

Portugal . .
France . . . .
Gr. Britain . .

Ireland . . . .
Guatemala . .
Brazil . . . . . .
U.S.S.R. . . .
Finland . . . .
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POOL V

POOL VII
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Berzsenyi, B
Wiik, R
Ramos R. B
Bougnol, R

Camous, J
Skrobisch, A
Kroggel, E
Maki, S

Hungary . . . .

Finland . . . .
Mexico . . . .
France . . . .

Venezuela . .
U.S.A. . . . .
Germany   . .

Japan . . . .
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Marinescu, N
Knutzen, E
Pereira Dias, C. . . .

Fethers, J
Makle r, P
Paul, René. . . . . . . . .

Chocano Batres, A.
Asselin, R

Rumania . . . .

Norway . . . .
Portugal  . . .

Australia . .

U.S.A
Gr. Britain
Guatemala . .
Canada . . . .
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POOL II

POOL III

POOL IV

POOL I

The first four in each pool qualified for the Second Round.



SECOND ROUND
July 27th
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Mangiarotti, D. . . . .

Fahlman, S
Maquet, J
Bougnol, R
Oliva Haro, A

Pekelman, C
Marinescu, N
Rydz, W
Pinto, A

Italy . . . . . . . .

Sweden . . . .
Belgium . . . .
France . . . .
Mexico . . . .

Brazil . . . .
Rumania . . . .

Poland . . . . . 

Portugal . . . .
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The first five in each pool qualified for the Final.

POOL II
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POOL I

The first four in each pool qualified for the Semi-finals.

SEMI-FINALS

July 28th

POOL I

POOL II

1
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4
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6
7
8

Mangiarotti, E
Jay, A

Webell, E
Mourâo, M
Meraz S., E
Nigon, C
Rerrich, B
Meister, P

Italy

Gr. Britain

U.S.A . . . . . .

Portugal . . . .
Mexico . . . .
France . . . .
Hungary . . . .
Switzerland

V
5

5
4
4
3
3
2
1

D
2
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4
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6

Touches
9
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13
15
15
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20

POOL III
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1
1

4
5
6
7
8
9

Abdel-Rahman, M.

Pavesi, C
Buck, L
Dybkaer, R
Barth, P
v. Koss, J.
Przezdziecki, A. . . .

Lund, I
Pereira Dias, C.

Egypt . . . . . .

Italy
Luxemburg ..
Denmark . .
Switzerland
Norway . . . .
Poland . . . . .

Australia . .
Portugal . . . .

V
5
5

5

4
4
2
2
1
1

D
3

1
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4
8
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14
17
19
19
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9

10

Mangiarotti, E. . . . 

Kerttula, E
Zappelli, O
Forssell, C
Pavesi, C
Fahlman, S
Dybkaer, R
Gretsch, E
Mouráo, M
Maquet, J

Italy . . . . . . 

Finland . . . .
Switzerland

Sweden . . . .
Italy
Sweden . . . .
Denmark . .
Luxemburg

Portugal . . . . .
Belgium . . . .
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5
5
4

2
2
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D
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Touches
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25

*
*
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10

Lüchow, M
Carleson, P
Mangiarotti, D.
Sákovics, J
Buck, L
Jay, A
Abdel-Rahman, M.
Wiik, R
Webell, E
Bougnol, R.

Denmark . .
Sweden . . . .
Italy . . . . . . . 

Hungary  . . .

Luxemburg
Gr. Britain
Egypt . . . . . .
Finland . . . .
U.S.A.  . . . . . 

France . . . .

V
7
6
6
6
5
4
4
4
3

0

D
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3

3
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5
5
6
9

Touches
22
12

15
18
16
18
19
22
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27
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4
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7

8

9

Kerttula, E

Carleson, P
Sákovics, J
Zappelli, O
Fethers, J.
Carnera, R
Knutzen, E
Leischen, F

Kearney, Th

Finland . . . .

Sweden . . . .
Hungary .  .  .
Switzerland
Australia . .
Denmark ..
Norway . . . .
Luxemburg. .

Ireland . . . .

V
6

5

4
4
4

2
2

2

D
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4
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POOL V

POOL IV
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Gretsch, E

Wiik, R
Lüchow, M
Forssell, C

Delaunois, G
Berzsenyi, B
Parfitt, R
Krajewski, A

Luxemburg . .

Finland . . . .
Denmark . .
Sweden . . . .

Belgium . . . .
Hungary  . . .

Gr. Britain
Poland . . . . .
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5
5
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4
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The best in the epee. Left to right: D. Mangiarotti, E. Mangiarotti and O. Zappelli.
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FINAL
July 28th
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MANGIAROTTI, E

MANGIAROTTI, D

ZAPPELLI, O.  . .

Buck, L . . . . . . 

Sákovics, J . . . .

Pavesi, C . . . . . 

Carleson, P . . . .

Forsell, C . . . . .

Kerttula, E . . . .

Lüchow, M . . . .

Italy . . . . .

Italy

Switzerland . . .

Luxemburg . . .

Hungary . . . .

Italy

Sweden

Sweden

Finland . . . .

Denmark . . . .
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